RUW15 Series
Isolated Ultra-Wide Input DC/DC Converters
KDC_RUW15.A02 Page 1 of 5
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code1
Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output Current Output Power
MTTF3
Min. Max. Max.
Nom. V A A W kHrs
RUW15SL12C SL 12 0.125 1.25 15 1550
RUW15SL12HC SL 12 0.125 1.25 15 959
RUW15SL24C SL 24 0.0625 0.625 15 1094
RUW15SL24HC SL 24 0.0625 0.625 15 1176
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range2 Continuous operation SL I/P types 16 160 V
Input standby current 10 mA
INPUT CURRENT (10% Load)
Order Code
Input Voltage Units
16 24 48 60 72 96 110 132 160 V
RUW15SL12C 0.135 0.088 0.044 0.035 0.030 0.023 0.022 0.018 0.015
mAp-p
RUW15SL12HC 0.146 0.093 0.048 0.038 0.032 0.025 0.024 0.021 0.018
RUW15SL24C 0.160 0.102 0.053 0.043 0.036 0.029 0.028 0.025 0.021
RUW15SL24HC 0.146 0.098 0.049 0.039 0.033 0.027 0.025 0.022 0.018
INPUT REFLECTED RIPPLE
Order Code
Input Voltage Units
16 24 48 72 110 160 V
RUW15SL12C 332.8 309.2 184.8 155.2 138.8 119.6
mAp-p
RUW15SL12HC 292.4 236.8 142.4 107 86.5 76.3
RUW15SL24C 406.4 387.6 249.6 195.6 167.5 138.8
RUW15SL24HC 446.4 291.2 176.4 157.2 101.8 82.7
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage set point error  0.8 1.5 %VOUT
Overall voltage envelope 3.0 %VOUT

EFFICIENCY
Order Code
Input Voltage Units
24 48 72 110 160
V
Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Min. Typ.
RUW15SL12C 75.6 77.1 76.2 78.2 74.1 77.3 72.6 76.3 65.7 71.7
%
RUW15SL12HC 75.6 77.1 72.4 75.9 70.8 75.4 69.6 74.5 63.1 69.6
RUW15SL24C 76.7 77.7 77.5 78.6 76.5 77.8 74.3 76 66.3 70.1
RUW15SL24HC 70.4 75 72.6 77.3 72.2 76.9 70.9 75.2 63.8 69.2
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Switching frequency 100 kHz
Remote on/off pin functionality